comprehensive income account. When B-K actually paid down the debt each quarter, realized gains (losses) on these inter-company debt
payments were reflected in B-K�s quarterly statements of operations.

   Upon further review of the Company�s application of FAS No. 52, it was determined that foreign exchange gains (losses) must be recognized
in determining each quarter�s operating results and not recorded within Stockholders� Equity via the accumulative other comprehensive income
account. During the quarter ended July 31, 2003, the Company converted the then outstanding inter-company debt of $12,000 to equity. The
Company currently has no outstanding inter-company debt between it and its B-K subsidiary.

   Deferred Revenue and costs related to deferred revenue which have been classified within the Balance Sheet as long-term represent specific
transactions where Camtronics has determined that it will not meet VSOE requirements for these transactions under SOP 97-2 within the next
twelve calendar months.

34

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-K/A

49

ANALOGIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in thousands except share and per share data)

Statements of Income:

July 31, 2002

Previously
Reported Restated Change

Net revenue:
Product $277,502 $270,064 $(7,438) (a)
Engineering 26,499 26,499
Other 9,563 9,563

Total net revenue 313,564 306,126 (7,438)

Cost of sales:
Product 174,769 169,687 (5,082) (b)
Engineering 23,209 23,209
Other 5,194 5,194
Asset impairment charges 8,883 8,883

Total cost of sales 212,055 206,973 (5,082)

Gross margin 101,509 99,153 (2,356)

Operating expenses:
Research and product development 39,105 39,105
Selling and marketing 33,148 32,500 (648) (c)
General and administrative 29,253 29,253

101,506 100,858 (648)

Income from operations 3 (1,705) (1,708)

Other (income) expense:
Interest income, net (4,060) (4,060)
Equity in unconsolidated affiliates (614) (614)
Other, net 475 (812) (1,287) (d)

(4,199) (5,486) (1,287)

Income before income taxes and minority interest 4,202 3,781 (421)
Provision for income taxes 872 775 (97) (e)

Net income $ 3,330 $ 3,006 $ (324)

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.25 $ 0.23 $ (0.02)
Diluted 0.25 0.23 (0.02) (f)

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic 13,129 13,129

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-K/A

50

Diluted 13,194 13,194

35

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-K/A

51

ANALOGIC CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(in thousands except share and per share data)

Statement of Income components increased (decreased) as a result of the following:

(a) Net revenue: Product
Adjust recognition of revenue for application of SOP 97-2 $(7,438)

(b) Cost of sales: Product